Electro Optical Components, Inc.
5460 Skylane Boulevard, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Toll Free: 855-EOC-6300
www.eoc-inc.com  |    info@eoc-inc.com
f e m t o ®  P R o D U C t  o v e R v i e w
S o p h i S t i c a t e d  t o o l S  f o r  S i g n a l  r e c o v e r y

Effective AC Input Impedance	 20 Ω @ 1 MHz Sinusoidal Input Signal
Output Performance	 10 Vp-p @ > 1 MΩ Load
Power Supply	 ± 15 V, ± 35 mA Typ.
Case	 115 x 60 x 45 mm (L x W x H), Weight 200 g (0.44 lbs)
Maximum recommended source capacitance is 1 nF. Not suited for sources producing an average DC background current.
Output short-circuit protected. Power supply via 3-pin LEMO socket. A mating connector is provided with the device. Optional
power supply PS-15 available. For further information please view the datasheet at www.femto.de.
Model HQA-15M-10T
C u r r e n t  A m p l i f i e r s  ( T r a n s i m p e d a n c e  A m p l i f i e r s )
5
U l t r a  L o w  N o i s e  C u r r e n t  A m p l i f i e r s   ■   S e r i e s  LCA
■  Ultra Low Input Noise down to 0.2 fA/√Hz
■  Gain up to 1013 V/A
■  Bandwidth DC up to 400 kHz
■  Bandwidth and Gain Independent of Source
	 Capacitance up to 10 nF (1 nF for LCA-400K-10M)
■  Compact and Highly Shielded Case for Use Close
	 to the Signal Source
■  Ideal for Photodiodes, STMs and Ionization Detectors
Model	 - 3 dB Band-	 Noise Current	T ransimpe-	 Rise/Fall Time
	 width (DC ...)		  dance (Gain)
LCA-2-10T	     2 Hz	 0.2 fA/√Hz	 1012 & 1013 V/A	 200 ms
LCA-30-1T	   30 Hz	 0.5 fA/√Hz	 1 x 1012 V/A	 12 ms
LCA-30-200G	   30 Hz	 0.5 fA/√Hz	 2 x 1011 V/A 	 12 ms
LCA-200-100G	 200 Hz	 1.5 fA/√Hz	 1 x 1011 V/A	 2 ms
LCA-200-10G	 200 Hz	 1.5 fA/√Hz	 1 x 1010 V/A	 2 ms
LCA-1K-5G	     1 kHz	    3 fA/√Hz	 5 x 109   V/A	 400 µs
LCA-2K-2G	     2 kHz	 4.5 fA/√Hz	 2 x 109 V /A	 200 µs
LCA-4K-1G	     4 kHz	 6.5 fA/√Hz	 1 x 109 V /A	 100 µs
LCA-10K-500M	   10 kHz	 10  fA/√Hz	 5 x 108 V /A	 40 µs
LCA-20K-200M	   20 kHz	 14 fA/√Hz	 2 x 108 V /A	 20 µs
LCA-40K-100M	   40 kHz	 19  fA/√Hz	 1 x 108 V /A	 10 µs
LCA-100K-50M	 100 kHz	 30  fA/√Hz	 5 x 107 V /A	 4 µs
LCA-200K-20M	 200 kHz	 40  fA/√Hz	 2 x 107 V /A	 2 µs
LCA-400K-10M	 400 kHz	 65  fA/√Hz	 1 x 107 V /A	 1 µs
Bandwidth and rise/fall times are independent of detector capacitance. Guaranteed and tested up to
10 nF for each amplifier (1 nF for LCA-400K-10M). Output voltage ± 10 V @ > 1 MΩ load. Offset
adjustable by trimpot. Output short-circuit protected. Power supply ± 15 V via 3-pin LEMO socket.
A mating connector is provided with the device. Optional power supply PS-15 available. For further
information please view the datasheet at www.femto.de.
Series LCA
■  High Bandwidth from DC up to 400 MHz
■  Optimized Models for High Source
	 Capacitance up to 2 nF
■  Adjustable Bias Voltage and Offset
■  Ideal for Fast and Large Area Photodiodes,
	 PMTs and Ionization Detectors
H i g h  S p e e d  C u r r e n t  A m p l i f i e r s   ■   S e r i e s  HCA
Model	 - 3 dB Band- 	 Noise	T ransimpe-	 Rise/Fall 	M ax. Detector
	 with (DC …)	 Current	 dance (Gain)	T ime	 Capacitance
HCA-1M-1M	     1 MHz	 270 fA/√Hz	 1 x 106 V/A	 350 ns	   50 pF
HCA-1M-1M-C	     1 MHz	 3.5 pA/√Hz	 1 x 106 V/A	 350 ns	     2 nF
HCA-2M-1M	     2 MHz	 340 fA/√Hz	 1 x 106 V/A	 180 ns	   25 pF
HCA-2M-1M-C	     2 MHz	 3.5 pA/√Hz	 1 x 106 V/A	 180 ns	     1 nF
HCA-4M-500K	     4 MHz	 490 fA/√Hz	 5 x 105 V/A	   90 ns	   15 pF
HCA-4M-500K-C	     4 MHz	 3.5 pA/√Hz	 5 x 105 V/A	   90 ns	 500 pF
HCA-10M-100K	   10 MHz	 1.1 pA/√Hz	 1 x 105 V/A	   35 ns	   15 pF
HCA-10M-100K-C	   10 MHz	 3.5 pA/√Hz	 1 x 105 V/A	   35 ns	 150 pF
HCA-20M-100K-C	   20 MHz	 3.5 pA/√Hz	 1 x 105 V/A	   18 ns	   50 pF
HCA-40M-100K-C	   40 MHz	 3.7 pA/√Hz	 1 x 105 V/A	   10 ns	   30 pF
HCA-100M-50K-C	 100 MHz	 3.8 pA/√Hz	 5 x 104 V/A	  3.5 ns	   20 pF
HCA-200M-20K-C	 200 MHz	 4.9 pA/√Hz	 2 x 104 V/A	  1.9 ns	     8 pF
HCA-400M-5K-C	 400 MHz	  21 pA/√Hz	 5 x 103 V/A	  1.0 ns	   10 pF
The maximum detector capacitance listed above means that up to this value the specified bandwidth
(± 15 %) is guaranteed. Larger capacitances are also possible but will influence the bandwidth.
Output voltage ± 1.5 V @ 50 Ω load. Offset adjustable by trimpot. Output short-circuit protected.
Adjustable bias output (- 12 V ... + 12 V) for biasing photodetectors. Power supply ± 15 V via 3-pin

Reference Input	 ± 100 mV to ± 5 V, Switchable to TTL
Phase	A djustable 0° - 360°
Demodulator	 80 dB Max. Dynamic Reserve, Square Wave Mixer
Control Interface 	 16 Opto-Isolated Digital Inputs, TTL/CMOS Compatible
Dimensions	 160 x 100 x 20 mm (L x W x H), Weight 100 g (0.22 lbs)
LED overload, unlocked and power indication. Power supply ± 15 V. Connectors for an optional reference oscillator module are
on board. Optional mounting kit MK-LIA-2 available. For further information please view the datasheet at www.femto.de.
Model SC-LIA-S
14
Photo     r e c e i ve  r s
S e l e c t i o n  G u i d e   ■   P h o t o r e c e i v e r s
Model	 Spectral	 Calibration	 Bandwidth	M in. Rise Time	M ax. Conversion	M in. NEP
	 Range	W avelength	 (-3 dB)	 (10% - 90%)	 Gain
FWPR-20-SI	 320 … 1100 nm	 -	DC  … 20 Hz	 18 ms	 0.6 x 1012 V/W	 0.7 fW/√Hz
FWPR-20-IN	 900 … 1700 nm	 -	DC  … 20 Hz	 18 ms	 9.5 x 1010 V/W	 7.5 fW/√Hz
LCA-S-400K-SI	 400 … 1100 nm	 -	DC  … 400 kHz	 1 µs	 6.2 x 106 V/W	 130 fW/√Hz
LCA-S-400K-IN	 900 … 1700 nm	 -	DC  … 400 kHz	 1 µs	 9.5 x 106 V/W	 75 fW/√Hz
OE-200-SI	 320 … 1060 nm	 830 nm*	DC  … 500 kHz	 700 ns	 1.0 x 1011 V/W	 10 fW/√Hz
OE-200-UV	 190 … 1000 nm	 830 nm*	DC  … 500 kHz	 700 ns	 1.0 x 1011 V/W	 17 fW/√Hz
OE-200-IN1	 900 … 1700 nm	 1300 nm*	DC  … 500 kHz	 700 ns	 1.0 x 1011 V/W	 8 fW/√Hz
OE-200-IN2	 900 … 1700 nm	 1550 nm*	DC  … 500 kHz	 700 ns	 1.0 x 1011 V/W	 7 fW/√Hz
HCA-S-200M-SI	 320 … 1000 nm	 -	DC  … 200 MHz	 1.8 ns	 1.1 x 104 V/W	 9.3 pW/√Hz
HCA-S-200M-IN	 900 … 1700 nm	 -	DC  … 200 MHz	 1.8 ns	 1.9 x 104 V/W	 5.4 pW/√Hz
HCA-S-400M-SI	 320 … 1000 nm	 -	DC  … 400 MHz	 1.0 ns	 2.7 x 103 V/W	 40 pW/√Hz
HCA-S-400M-IN	 900 … 1700 nm	 -	DC  … 400 MHz	 1.0 ns	 4.8 x 103 V/W	 24 pW/√Hz
HSA-X-S-1G4-SI	 320 … 1000 nm	 -	 10 kHz … 1.4 GHz	 250 ps	 2.5 x 103 V/W	 26 pW/√Hz
HSA-X-S-2G-IN	 900 … 1700 nm	 -	 10 kHz … 2 GHz	 180 ps	 4.8 x 103 V/W	 14 pW/√Hz
* Optical calibration available for fiber optic models only.
HSA-X-S